Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



FSE ENGINEERING HOLDINGS LIMITED

豐盛機電控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 331)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of FSE Engineering Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Units 801-810, 8/F, Chevalier Commercial Centre, 8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 23 May 2016.

By order of the Board

FSE Engineering Holdings Limited

Lee Kwok Bong

Executive Director & Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 May 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Cheng Kar Shun, Henry (Chairman) as Non-executive Director, Mr. Wong Kwok Kin, Andrew (Vice-Chairman), Mr. Poon Lock Kee, Rocky (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Lam Wai Hon, Patrick, Mr. Doo William Junior Guilherme, Mr. Lee Kwok Bong and Mr. Soon Kweong Wah as Executive Directors, Mr. Kwong Che Keung, Gordon, Mr. Hui Chiu Chung, Stephen, Mr. Lee Kwan Hung and Dr. Tong Yuk Lun, Paul as Independent Non-executive Directors.